
 

  

Zimbabwe Stock      

Exchange 44 Ridgeway 

North 

Highlands 

Harare 

Zimbabwe  

 

Tel: (263-4) 886830-5  

 

P O Box CY 2231 

Causeway 

 

 
email: info@zse.co.zw 

                   

Website:www.zse.co.zw 

27 NOVEMBER 2020 

 

MARKET COMMENTARY 
                                                

                                              EQUITY MARKET INDICES   

Index  
Closing 

(Points) 

Previous 

(Points) 

Change 

(Points) 
% Change 

All Share 
              

1,581.69  

              

1,565.90  

                   

15.79  
1.01% 

Top 10 
                 

998.65  

              

1,007.94  

                   

(9.29) 
-0.92% 

Top 15 
              

1,187.17  

              

1,187.67  

                   

(0.50) 
-0.04% 

Small Cap 
              

7,506.85  

              

7,040.65  

                 

466.20  
6.62% 

Medium Cap 
              

3,306.67  

              

3,178.21  

                 

128.46  
4.04% 

Old Industrial 
              

5,230.94  

              

5,193.48  

                   

37.46  
0.72% 

Mining 
              

3,325.30  

              

2,975.40  

                 

349.90  
11.76% 

 

 
ALL SHARE 

 

The All Share Index closed the week higher at 1,581.69 after gaining 15.79 points (1.01%). Trading in the 

positive were BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (BAT.zw) which went up by $18.5828 to $235.5000, 

HIPPO VALLEY ESTATES (HIPO.zw) traded at $21.8000 after advancing by $3.6000 and ZB 

FINANCIAL HOLDINGS (ZBFH.zw) added $2.5000 to $17.5000. MASIMBA HOLDINGS LIMITED 

(MSHL.zw) strenghthened by $0.8378 to settle at $5.0494 while FIRST MUTUAL LIMITED (FML.zw) 

closed at $4.7889 after increasing by $0.5889. 

 

Gains were offset by PADENGA HOLDINGS LIMITED (PHL.zw) which was $0.9629 down at $15.0371, 

CAFCA (CAFCA.zw) shed $0.9446 to settle at $61.0554 while FIDELITY (FIDL.zw) traded $0.2992 lower 

at $1.2008. OK ZIMBABWE (OKZ.zw) fell by $0.1776 to $5.4219 while INNSCOR AFRICA (INN.zw) 

decreased by $0.1182 to $23.0000. 

 

The ZSE has launched new indices and the additional information on the new indices can be 

accessed on https://www.zse.co.zw/indices/ 
 

mailto:mrichardson@zse.co.zw
https://www.zse.co.zw/indices/

