

Zimbabwe Stock P O Box CY 2231 Exchange 44 Ridgeway Causeway North Highlands Harare email: info@zse.co.zw Zimbabwe

Website:www.zse.co.zw

Tel: (263-4) 886830-5

27 NOVEMBER 2020

MARKET COMMENTARY

EQUITI MARKET INDICES				
Index	Closing (Points)	Previous (Points)	Change (Points)	% Change
All Share	1,581.69	1,565.90	15.79	1.01%
Top 10	998.65	1,007.94	(9.29)	-0.92%
Top 15	1,187.17	1,187.67	(0.50)	-0.04%
Small Cap	7,506.85	7,040.65	466.20	6.62%
Medium Cap	3,306.67	3,178.21	128.46	4.04%
Old Industrial	5,230.94	5,193.48	37.46	0.72%
Mining	3,325.30	2,975.40	349.90	11.76%

EQUITY MARKET INDICES

ALL SHARE

The All Share Index closed the week higher at 1,581.69 after gaining 15.79 points (1.01%). Trading in the positive were **BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO** (BAT.zw) which went up by \$18.5828 to \$235.5000, **HIPPO VALLEY ESTATES** (HIPO.zw) traded at \$21.8000 after advancing by \$3.6000 and **ZB FINANCIAL HOLDINGS** (ZBFH.zw) added \$2.5000 to \$17.5000. **MASIMBA HOLDINGS LIMITED** (MSHL.zw) strenghthened by \$0.8378 to settle at \$5.0494 while **FIRST MUTUAL LIMITED** (FML.zw) closed at \$4.7889 after increasing by \$0.5889.

Gains were offset by **PADENGA HOLDINGS LIMITED** (PHL.zw) which was \$0.9629 down at \$15.0371, **CAFCA** (CAFCA.zw) shed \$0.9446 to settle at \$61.0554 while **FIDELITY** (FIDL.zw) traded \$0.2992 lower at \$1.2008. **OK ZIMBABWE** (OKZ.zw) fell by \$0.1776 to \$5.4219 while **INNSCOR AFRICA** (INN.zw) decreased by \$0.1182 to \$23.0000.

The ZSE has launched new indices and the additional information on the new indices can be accessed on <u>https://www.zse.co.zw/indices/</u>